4Visit our website at www.egsatx.com or www.appletonelec.com
or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  © September 2009
ATX Product Catalog
LIGHTING
2 x 58 W
2 x 36 W
2 x 18 W
Compliance Data:

ATX Product Catalog
LIGHTING
Ordering Information – Standard Version:
Surface/Suspension Mounting and Standard Wiring Version:
Connection via 1 x 6 terminals.
Capacity (flexible/solid): 4 mm2/6 mm2.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 Number	 Number
	 1	 18	 G13	 110/254	 5.5	 32.3	 FEB118BUSN	 091547 or 096547
	 2	 18	 G13	 110/254	 5.5	 32.3	 FEB218BUSN	 091548 or 096548 or 096363
	 1	 36	 G13	 110/254	 7.9	 54.2	 FEB136BUSN	 091553 or 096553
	 2	 36	 G13	 110/254	 7.9	 54.2	 FEB236BUSN	 091555 or 096555 or 096364
	 3	 36	 G13	 110/254	 9.9	 54.2	 FEB336BUSN	 091534 or 096534
	 1	 58	 G13	 110/254	 9	 65	 FEB158BUSN	 091372 or 096372
	 2	 58	 G13	 110/254	 9	 65	 FEB258BUSN	 091373 or 096373
	 3	 58	 G13	 110/254	 11	 65	 FEB358BUSN	 091542 or 096542
Unarmored Version - Bi-pin (G13):
Three M25 threaded entries, two at one end and one at opposite end, supplied with one M25 polyamide cable gland
(dia. 8 to 18.5 mm) and two M25 polyamide plugs.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 Number	 Number
	 1	 18	 G13	 110/254	 5.5	 32.3	 FEB118BUSA	 091535 or 096535
	 2	 18	 G13	 110/254	 5.5	 32.3	 FEB218BUSA	 091538 or 096538 or 096374
	 1	 36	 G13	 110/254	 7.9	 54.2	 FEB136BUSA	 091543 or 096543
	 2	 36	 G13	 110/254	 7.9	 54.2	 FEB236BUSA	 091545 or 096545 or 096375
	 3	 36	 G13	 110/254	 9.9	 54.2	 FEB336BUSA	 091539 or 096539
	 1	 58	 G13	 110/254	 9	 65	 FEB158BUSA	 091342 or 096342
	 2	 58	 G13	 110/254	 9	 65	 FEB258BUSA	 091343 or 096343
	 3	 58	 G13	 110/254	 11	 65	 FEB358BUSA	 091549 or 096549
Armored Version - Bi-pin (G13):
Two M20 threaded entries with brass earth continuity plate at one end and one M20 plugged clearance entry,

IN
G
Ordering Information – Standard Version – Continued:
Surface/Suspension Mounting and Through Wiring Version (three phase)
Connection via 2 x 5 terminals.
Capacity (flexible/solid): 4 mm2/6 mm2.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 Number	 Number
	 2	 18	 G13	 110/254	 5.5	 32.3	 FEB218BUTN	 091518 or 096518
	 2	 36	 G13	 110/254	 7.9	 54.2	 FEB236BUTN	 091525 or 096525
	 2	 58	 G13	 110/254	 9	 65	 FEB258BUTN	 091383 or 096383
Unarmored Version - Bi-pin (G13):
Three M25 threaded entries, two at one end and one at opposite end, supplied with two M25 polyamide cable gland
(dia. 8 to 18.5 mm) and one M25 polyamide plug.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 Number	 Number
	 2	 18	 G13	 110/254	 5.5	 32.3	 FEB218BUTA	 091350 or 096350
	 2	 36	 G13	 110/254	 7.9	 54.2	 FEB236BUTA	 091515 or 096515
	 2	 58	 G13	 110/254	 9	 65	 FEB258BUTA	 091353 or 096353
Armored Version - Bi-pin (G13):
Two M20 threaded entries with brass earth continuity plate at one end and one M20 threaded entry with brass
earth continuity plate at opposite end, supplied with one M20 polyamide plug.
Surface/Suspension Mounting and Dual Loop In/Out Through Wiring Version (single phase):
Connection via 1 x 6 terminals and 1 x 3 terminals.
Capacity (flexible/solid): 4 mm2/6 mm2.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 Number	 Number
	 2	 18	 G13	 110/254	 5.5	 32.3	 FEB218BULN	            –
	 2	 36	 G13	 110/254	 7.9	 54.2	 FEB236BULN	            –
	 2	 58	 G13	 110/254	 9	 65	 FEB258BULN	            –
Unarmored Version - Bi-pin (G13):
Three M25 entries, two at one end and one at opposite end, supplied with two M25 polyamide cable glands
(dia. 8 to 18.5 mm) and one M25 polyamide plug.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 Number	 Number
	 2	 18	 G13	 110/254	 5.5	 32.3	 FEB218BULA	 091307 or 096307
	 2	 36	 G13	 110/254	 7.9	 54.2	 FEB236BULA	 091308 or 096308
	 2	 58	 G13	 110/254	 9	 65	 FEB258BULA	 091309 or 096309
Armored Version - Bi-pin (G13):
Two M20 threaded entries with brass earth continuity plate at one end and one M20 threaded entry with brass
earth continuity plate at opposite end, supplied with one M20 polyamide plug.
Zone 1 & 2 – 21 & 22

ATX Product Catalog
LIGHTING
Ordering Information – Standard Version – Continued:
Pole Mounting Version
Connection via 1 x 3 terminals.
Capacity (flexible/solid): 4 mm2/6 mm2.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 Number	 Number
	 2	 18	 G13	 110/254	 6.2	 34.1	 FEB218BUPN	 091390 or 096390
	 2	 36	 G13	 110/254	 8.7	 54.2	 FEB236BUPN	 091391 or 096391
For mounting on dia. 42 mm pole or tubular wall-mounting support, supplied with one integrated M25 polyamide cable gland
(dia. 8 to 18.5 mm).
Level Gauge Tank Light - Surface/Suspension Mounting with Standard Wiring:
Connection via 1 x 6 terminals.
Capacity (flexible/solid): 4 mm2/6 mm2.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 Number	 Number
	 1	 18	 G13	 110/254	 5.5	 32.3	 FEB118BUSNL	 091531 or 096531
	 1	 36	 G13	 110/254	 7.9	 54.2	 FEB136BUSNL	 091532 or 096532
	 1	 58	 G13	 110/254	 9	 65	 FEB158BUSNL	 091533 or 096533
Unarmored Version - Bi-pin (G13):
Three M25 entries, two at one end and one at opposite end, supplied with one M25 polyamide cable gland (dia. 8 to 18.5 mm)
and two M25 polyamide plugs.
Can be mounted horizontally or vertically
Zone 1 & 2 – 21 & 22
 II 2 GD
ATEX / IECEx
IP66/67 – IK10
Lighting: Fluorescent Lighting
FE Series: Nonmetallic Fluorescent Lighting Fixtures, Standard and Emergency Battery Back-Up – Increased Safety
9 Visit our website at www.egsatx.com or www.appletonelec.com
or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  © September 2009
ATX Product Catalog
LIG
HT
IN
G
Ordering Information – Emergency Version:
Surface/Suspension Mounting and Standard Wiring
Connection via 1 x 4 terminals for 18 W version.
Connection via 1 x 8 terminals for 36 W & 58 W versions.
Capacity (flexible/solid): 4 mm2/6 mm2.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Duration	 Battery	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 (Hours)	 Capacity	 Number	 Number
	 2	 18	 G13	 110/254	 7.3	 32.3	 3 H	 4Ah	 FEB218BUSNE	 091370 or 096370
	 2	 36	 G13	 110/254	 9.6	 54.2	 3 H	 4Ah	 FEB236BUSNE	 091371 or 096371
	 2	 36	 G13	 110/254	 9.6	 54.2	 3 H	 7Ah	 FEB236BUSNE7	 –
	 3	 36	 G13	 110/254	 11.6	 54.2	 3 H	 4Ah	 FEB336BUSNE	 091384 or 096384
	 2	 58	 G13	 110/254	 10.7	 65	 3 H	 4Ah	 FEB258BUSNE	 091354 or 096354
	 2	 58	 G13	 110/254	 10.7	 65	 3 H	 7Ah	 FEB258BUSNE7	 –
	 3	 58	 G13	 110/254	 12.7	 65	 3 H	 4Ah	 FEB358BUSNE	 091394 or 096394
Unarmored Version - Bi-pin (G13):
Three M25 entries, two at one end and one at opposite end, supplied with one M25 polyamide cable gland
(dia. 8 to 18.5 mm) and two M25 polyamide plugs.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Duration	 Battery	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 (Hours)	 Capacity	 Number	 Number
	 2	 18	 G13	 110/254	 7.3	 32.3	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB218BUSAE	 091340 or 096340
	 2	 36	 G13	 110/254	 9.6	 54.2	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB236BUSAE	 091341 or 096341
	 2	 36	 G13	 110/254	 9.6	 54.2	 3 H	 7 Ah	 FEB236BUSAE7	 –
	 3	 36	 G13	 110/254	 11.6	 54.2	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB336BUSAE	 091385 or 096385
	 2	 58	 G13	 110/254	 10.7	 65	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB258BUSAE	 091344 or 096344
	 2	 58	 G13	 110/254	 10.7	 65	 3 H	 7 Ah	 FEB258BUSAE7	            –
	 3	 58	 G13	 110/254	 12.7	 65	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB358BUSAE	 091395 or 096395
Armored Version - Bi-pin (G13):
Two M20 threaded entries with brass earth continuity plate at one end and one M20 plugged clearance entry, supplied
with two M20 polyamide plugs.

ATX Product Catalog
LIGHTING
Ordering Information – Emergency Version – Continued:
Surface/Suspension Mounting and Through Wiring Version
Connection via 2 x 4 terminals.
Capacity (flexible/solid): 4 mm2/6 mm2.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Duration	 Battery	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 (Hours)	 Capacity	 Number	 Number
	 2	 18	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 7.3	 32.3	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB218BUTNE	 091380 or 096380
	 2	 36	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 9.6	 54.2	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB236BUTNE	 091381 or 096381
	 2	 36	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 9.6	 54.2	 3 H	 7 Ah	 FEB236BUTNE7	            –
	 2	 58	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 10.7	 65	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB258BUTNE	            –
	 2	 58	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 10.7	 65	 3 H	 7 Ah	 FEB258BUTNE7	            –
Unarmored Version - Bi-pin (G13):
Three M25 entries, two at one end and one at opposite end, supplied with two M25 polyamide cable glands
(dia. 8 to 18.5 mm) and one M25 polyamide plug.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Duration	 Battery	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 (Hours)	 Capacity	 Number	 Number
	 2	 18	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 7.3	 32.3	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB218BUTAE	            –
	 2	 36	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 9.6	 54.2	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB236BUTAE	            –
	 2	 36	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 9.6	 54.2	 3 H	 7 Ah	 FEB236BUTAE7	            –
	 2	 58	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 10.7	 65	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB258BUTAE	            –
	 2	 58	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 10.7	 65	 3 H	 7 Ah	 FEB258BUTAE7	            –
Armored Version - Bi-pin (G13):
Two M20 threaded entries with brass earth continuity plate at one end and one M20 threaded entry with brass earth continuity plate at
opposite end, supplied with one M20 polymaide plug.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Duration	 Battery	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 (Hours)	 Capacity	 Number	 Number
	 2	 18	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 7.6	 32.3	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB218BULNE	            –
	 2	 36	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 9.9	 54.2	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB236BULNE	            –
	 2	 36	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 9.9	 54.2	 3 H	 7 Ah	 FEB236BULNE7	            –
	 2	 58	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 10.7	 65	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB258BULNE	            –
	 2	 58	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 10.7	 65	 3 H	 7 Ah	 FEB258BULNE7	            –
Unarmored Version - Bi-pin (G13):
Three M25 entries, two at one end and one at opposite end, supplied with two M25 polyamide cable glands
(dia. 8 to 18.5 mm) and one M25 polyamide plug.
	 Number	 Power	 Lamp	 Voltage	 Weight	 Volume	 Duration	 Battery	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
	 of Lamps	 (W)	 Type	 (V)	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 (Hours)	 Capacity	 Number	 Number
	 2	 18	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 7.6	 32.3	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB218BULAE	 091330 or 096330
	 2	 36	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 9.9	 54.2	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB236BULAE	 091331 or 096331
	 2	 36	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 9.9	 54.2	 3 H	 7 Ah	 FEB236BULAE7	            –
	 2	 58	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 10.7	 65	 3 H	 4 Ah	 FEB258BULAE	 091332 or 096332
	 2	 58	 Bi-pin	 110/254	 10.7	 65	 3 H	 7 Ah	 FEB258BULAE7	            –
Armored Version - Bi-pin (G13):